



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001 151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	31,623.51000	31,623.51		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	0.01		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.04		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	362,135.00000	362,135.00	269,000.00000	269,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	0.01000	0.01		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015 159003M	40.000	10.00000	400.00	0.01000	0.40		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0016 159006M	50.000	10.00000	500.00	55.84000	2,792.00		
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	15.23000	3,807.50		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	1,200.000	5.00000	6,000.00	11.65000	13,980.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159027M	4.000	100.00000	400.00	0.01000	0.04		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020 159030M	4.000	100.00000	400.00	771.77000	3,087.08		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021 159108M	6.000	100.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.06		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022 160004M	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0023 161003P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.01		
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0024 201003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025 202006M	50.000	1.00000	50.00	96.47000	4,823.50		
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0026 202009P	172.000	125.00000	21,500.00	94.41000	16,238.52		
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0027 302042P	107.000	25.00000	2,675.00	19.65000	2,102.55		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						
0028 401054M	13.000	150.00000	1,950.00	198.03000	2,574.39		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T						
0029 401099M	18.000	150.00000	2,700.00	166.27000	2,992.86		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0032 606021P	149.000	200.00000	29,800.00	166.63000	24,827.87		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK SY							
0033 608004P	36,118.000	33.00000	1,191,894.00	40.07000	1,447,248.26		
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK SY							
0034 609003M	516.000	25.00000	12,900.00	24.21000	12,492.36		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							
0035 609006M	383.000	25.00000	9,575.00	34.42000	13,182.86		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF							
0036 609009M	12,799.000	35.00000	447,965.00	56.06000	717,511.94		
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0037 609012M	38,154.000	53.00000	2,022,162.00	59.68000	2,277,030.72		
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED							
0038 609021M	19,611.000	10.00000	196,110.00	8.33000	163,359.63		
RUB RAIL							
0039 609024M	6.000	2,200.00000	13,200.00	2,369.34000	14,216.04		
FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0040 609027M	4.000	2,400.00000	9,600.00	2,369.34000	9,477.36		
TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0041 609030M	15.000	4,000.00000	60,000.00	5,105.75000	76,586.25		
TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0042 609039M	13.000	700.00000	9,100.00	853.50000	11,095.50		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U							
0043 609045M	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	66.59000	3,329.50		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 7' LONG U							
0044 609054M	30.000	30.00000	900.00	63.41000	1,902.30		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT LF							
0045 609060M	121.000	200.00000	24,200.00	68.05000	8,234.05		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT U							
0046 609075M	9,951.000	3.00000	29,853.00	4.39000	43,684.89		
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF							
0047 612021M	16.000	100.00000	1,600.00	192.94000	3,087.04		
RELOCATE SIGN U							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0058 159021P	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	32.62000	6,524.00		
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF							
0059 159042M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,414.61000	4,829.22		
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 10 MODULES U							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,531,669.00	\$5,222,142.27			





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007 155006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	11.000	2,500.00000	27,500.00	2,500.00000	27,500.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$52,500.00		\$37,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	0.01000	0.01	
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	
0048	801006M SELECTIVE THINNING	2,780.000	8.00000	22,240.00	6.82000	18,959.60	
0049	801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	900.000	30.00000	27,000.00	10.95000	9,855.00	
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$64,241.00		\$28,814.62	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010 158006M	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	4.25000	2,125.00		
	SILT FENCE LF						
0011 158027M	28.000	25.00000	700.00	25.43000	712.04		
	INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF						
0012 158063P	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,350.14000	1,350.14		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0013 158072M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	0.02		
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						
0014 158084M	20.000	10.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.20		
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0054 805010M	592.000	55.00000	32,560.00	12.05000	7,133.60		
REGRADE BERM	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$40,460.00		\$11,321.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050 802021M	3.000	300.00000	900.00	1,398.35000	4,195.05		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	U						
0051 802024M	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	1,631.41000	4,894.23		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0052 802027M	8.000	900.00000	7,200.00	2,720.96000	21,767.68		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U						
0053 804009P	1,465.000	10.00000	14,650.00	27.97000	40,976.05		
TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY						
0055 806006P	2,168.000	1.00000	2,168.00	9.32000	20,205.76		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0056	807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	1,420.000 SY	4.00000 5,680.00	3.67000 5,211.40			
0057	809003M STRAW MULCHING	2,168.000 SY	1.00000 2,168.00	1.38000 2,991.84			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$34,566.00	\$100,242.01			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE STR # 1424-151			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 551045M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	632.83000	1,265.66		
PARAPET MODIFICATIONS STRUCTURE NO. 1424-151	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$5,000.00		\$1,265.66		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13153

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 153

**Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0007	BRIDGE STR # 0733-166			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0031 551045M	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	678.71000	1,357.42		
PARAPET MODIFICATIONS STRUCTURE NO. 0733-166	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$8,000.00		\$1,357.42		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,736,436.00</b>		<b>\$5,402,642.98</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$4,736,436.00</b>		<b>\$5,402,642.98</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 153 **Contract ID:** 13153 **Counties:** MORRIS  
**Letting Date:** December 05, 2013 10:00AM **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 10/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Re-advertisement of Median Crossover Protection # 13 **Project(s):** NHP-C00S(512)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C7281	J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$4,736,436.00	100.00%
2	I2943	IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$5,402,642.98	114.07%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,